Registration of a Charge

Company name: SP CAPITAL INVESTMENT LTD

Company number: 09763834

Received for Electronic Filing: 13/09/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 11/09/2018

Charge code: 0976 3834 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: BY WAY OF FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS

23 GARDEN AVENUE, MICHAM, CR4 2EE WITH REGISTERED TITLE

NUMBER SGL352561

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9763834

Charge code: 0976 3834 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 11th September 2018 and created by SP CAPITAL INVESTMENT LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 13th September 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 17th September 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Dat	e:		19	18	ACCORDANGE AND ALL	Advance:	£	257,8	90] (Receipt	of which	is ackno	owledge	d)
The	Bo	rrowe	r:	SP	CAPITA	LINUE	ST	HENT	LTD	(co	No:	09	163	8341
The	Bai	sk:		OneSaving Reliance H and krbs.	s Bank plc re ouse, Sun Pi	gistered in Er er, Chatham,	nglan Kent	d and Wa ME4 4ET	les (compa , trading as	ny number Kent Relia	7312890 nce Bar	6) whose iking Ser	register vices, K	red office is ent Reliance
The	Pro	perty	:	23	GARDEN	AVENUE	, }	MITCH	AM, SUR	irey cr	4 20	€€		
Lan	d Re	egistr	y Title	Number:	SAL	352561								
1.				e incorporat Borrower.	tes the OneS	Savings Bank	plc l	Mortgage	Conditions	dated 5 th	October	· 2015, a	сору о	of which has been
2.	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:													
a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;														
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:													
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantees.												quarantors:		
	(ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and													
		(iii)	guar	antees, insu	irances or co	mpensation n	nonie	s now or a	at any time	relating to a	any of th	e Proper	ty.	
3.	Thi	s Moi	tgage	secures fur	ther advance	s but does no	ot obl	ige the Ba	ink to make	them.				
4.	res with One	trictio rout eSav	n in th a writ ngs B	ne following ten consent ank plc refe	form: "No dis t signed by a cred to in the	sposition of th	e reg r for ster."	gistered es the time	tate by the	proprietor	of the re	gistered	estate i	the Property of a is to be registered in favour of
				d by the Bor	rower(s) in th	ie presence o	f the							
Sign	natu	re(s)						\	itness – sig	nature and	addres	S :		
×														
		-		<u> </u>										
				<u> </u>							······································			
			· · ·								·			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
W	ΪĒ	RE TI	IE BC	RROWER	IS A COMPA	NY								
SIG	NE) as	a deed	by the Bor	rower acting	by a Director	of the	Borrowe	in the pres	sence of the	witnes	S		
Sign	natu	re of	Direct	or:						nature and	addrace	·		
								-	•	, ,		a		
ች									-	lodders	_			
Nan)e r	of Dire	ector (printed):					50	<u>Station</u> Harlesd				
			<u> </u>		1TF1.					Londo NW10 4	n			
	1.7	1 1 1	U 1	14 · 4 6-	1 11 / ~			i		· 医腹部部 计配线图象				

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294N

